
PARENTS INFORMATION 

Father's Name: , Jr-N.. ~L I'rN SlYV Last/Middle/First 
Mother's Name: Last/Middle/First 
Address in USA: 

! I I 

, 

Phone: (H)C, _ (W)( ) 

IV#: 1J f.t'o"3 (:1:4- f613 qS) HO# £.1;2. - ti Q 7 
j 

Date of DP Interview: DDIMMIYY 
Status: Refugee: / . Widow: . Immigrant: • • 
Number of Cbildren(s): 

.--~~ 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Name: Llr.M 1:k}~ Tii-u 3 Last/Middle/First 
DOB l~ ,~ DD/MMIYY 
Address in Vietnam: 

Marital Status: Married: Single: V 
Spouse's Name: Last/Middle/First 
DOB: DD/MMIYY 
Children's Name: 1. Last/Middle/First 

2. Last/Middle/First 
3. Last/Middle/First 
4. Last/Middle/First 

Exit Permit No.: 1.01 No.: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date of ODP Interview: ________ Date of Arrival:, _____ ---1 

Date of Denial: Date of Appeal: _____ --I 

Date: Initial: ------------- -----------



Mr. DEWEY PENDERGRASS,Director. 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box - American Embassy 
APO AP 96546. 

Dear Mr. PENDERGRASS: 

Name: LAM VAN SAU 
Address:-
Alexandria . VA 22309 
Telephone # 
Date: Nov 10 .1996 

RE#: LAM VAN SAU 
IV#: 93403 (22 Feb 95) 
HO#: 42 - 907. 

I am writing on behalf of my (daughters) 
1/ LAM pHt PHUONG , 1962 Dong Thap 
2/ LAM THI NGOC GlAU , 1963 Dong Thap 
3/ LAM THI THU THUY , 1969 HO Chi Minh City. 

I believe that their status under the e~igibility guidelines 
of the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) is affected by the MCCAIN 
Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation Act which restores 
eligilibity to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of the 
former Vietnamese political prisoners. 

I request that ODP check the cases according to the case numbers 
provided above and confirm for me that the daughters listed above 
are eligible and part of the group that ODP is now contacting to invite 
interview.If a new letter of introduction has already been sent 
I would appreciate knowing the dat is was sent and to what address 
in Vietnam. That will help me ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my 
family and I are equally anxious to ensure that the aase of our 
children be reconsidered under the new law before their eligibility 
expires. 

On behalf of my family , I thank you for your help 
in this matter. 

Sincerely ~ours. 

LAM VAN SAU 



PARENTS INFORMATION 

Father's Name: ~ bi ~l' A-r-..i $'A-\.) Last/Middle/First 
Mother's Name: Last/Middle/First 
Address in USA: 

~~ .... - ~ ... . ... - _ .... --------, _ .... 

Phone: (H)( 
, '-; .Pi8 (W)( ) 

IV#: c,3 to3 qJ:J HO# "'.:1 -16 2 L :1.(; 
Date of ODP Interview: DD/MM/YV 
Status: Refugee: V . Widow: . Immigrant: , , 
Number of Children(s): i-, ~ 

.-.~ 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Name: GJrN.. TIM Nth~, cn-AdJ Last/Middle/First 
IX>B . rqC 3 DD/MMIYY . 
Address in Vietnam: 

Marital Status: Married: Single: /' 
Spouse's Name: Last/Middle/First 
IX>B: DD/MMIYY 
Children's Name: 1. Last/Middle/First 

2. Last/Middle/First 
3. Last/Middle/First 
4. Last/Middle/First 

Exit Permit No.: WI No.: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date of ODP Interview: _______ Date of Arrival:----_--f 
Date of Denial: Date of AppeaI:, _____ .... 

Date: Initial: ---------- ----------



, ~ 

PARENTS INFORMATION 

Father's Name: ("'" A- b..:~ ~(It- N SA-u LastIMiddle/First 
Mother's Name: ¥~a::: Cls~'lr!l~ rriiii! I' I~;r Last/Middle/First 
Address in USA: 

-

Phone: (H)( - (W)( ) 
IV#: t13 'c[ Q 3 (~.2 ~ 13 tj d 2 HO# ~~- etc'} 2 . I 

Date of ODP Interview: DD/MM/YV 
Status: Refugee: V . Widow: . Immigrant: , . 
Number of Children(s): c3 

-.~:~ 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Name: LIhU TtI-i P 1-IlJ. D.t:i-rJr Last/Middle/First 
DOB . rq'-<' DDIMMIYY . 
Address in Vietnam: 

Marital Status: Married: Single: v 
Spouse's Name: Last/Middle/First 
DOB: DDIMMIYY 
Children's Name: 1. Last/Middle/First 

2. Last/Middle/First 
3. Last/Middle/First 
4. Last/Middle/First 

Exit Permit No.: LOI No.: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date of ODP Interview:, ________ Date of Arrival:'--____ ---I 

Date of Denial: Date of Appeal: _____ --I 

Date: ________ Initial:, _____ _ 



/0.- FVPPA, 

NOV 16 1996 
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HOI GIA-DINH TV NIlAN CHiNH-TRI VIET-NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

Telephone: (703) 560-0058 • Fax:: (703) 204-0394 

Thl1a Gng (Ba) , 

Cluing 16i da nh~n va xern thl1 eua Gng (Ba). D8 co th6 theo d6i va can Ihi~p cho 

Irl1CfIlg hqp eua Gng (Ba), chung t6i d in th~rn rn(>t s6 th6ng tin rna trang thl.! gu-i den 

clio chung 16i Ong (Ba) kh6ng de e~p dCn sau dny: 

I . So di~n tho~i eua Gng (BaX 

'J Ngay Ong (Ba) dU'gc phong va'n boi phai doan My (Date of ODP 

interview). IVo/cii[ 2CJ - ~f>J2 . 111,s-

3. SCi IV (lV#) .q34-03 

4. S6 [10 (lIO#) At - 1'0 7- ..... ' ») !.!.... _. ulj)f-'u{~~ 
, , _" ~~;;~':;~~1.t-I,,-J1fo5161:rdk 

5. Ngay, thang, nam sanh eua cae eon. )..~ ~'a::~, ~-<PI- 11.r;'l-~&J}Y"*1If 

6. Dia chi dla cae con con a Vi¢l Nam. ~/k11;!;rB/~::j.;;;;g ~FJf6?f /'P)~ 
. I).. f 

7. T1nQ.!!<:tJ1g d(>e than/co gia dl!!,h (Marital status} cui!. cae con~ W .... 2kZA..uQ, 0> 
~ ~ eb t ~~.,Ld?1CJ W.~~C&aa-, ~ ~-6 f./-tni- ,LI::i~ 

8. Ngay bi tlr eh6i va ly do tit eh6i eua phai doan My (xin kern " 

theo 1 ban copy eua giay bao tlr eh6i) . 2 2 - r?;/>-/~46 ~~Jy;;: b~ 'k-Ya:;,,-

Xin Gng (Ba) giIj gap cho chung Wi thea dja chi eua h(> i nhu sau : 

F VPPJ\ 

Xin ghi a g6c d\1(1i-trai bao thu ehfr "B6 tue HS" 

I Jo~e di~n tho<;li t6i s6 : (703) 560 0058 
Khi di¢n tho~i , xin Gng (Ba) nh6 gQi (rang khoang tlr 21 den 23 g ia (gia Virginia) . 

Tran I[(,)ng, 

Khue Minh Tho 



.', 

EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES 

BANGKOK, THAILAND 

IVII 434-03 Date: JJ.- \ C' (j f q S" 

NameIVN Address of Principal Applicant: Applicants not qualified for ODP interview: 

i-A-M PHI (H Ut?tV§ 

L-:\M 'j HI AJ&6c 6,(AU 

I-AM 1 t-\ \ 1hU IIAU'1 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

We regret to inform you that the individual(s) named above are not eligible to attend an inteniew \\ith the United States 
Orderly Departure Program (ODP) for the reason indicated below. Applicants who fall into any of the categories listed below 
are not qualified for an interview even though their names may have appeared on interview lists submitted to the ODP by the 
Socialist Republic of Vietnam (SR V), or even though ODP may have issued a Letter ofIntroduction (LOI) to the applicants in 

the past. 

I. 0 BeDenciaries or non-current immigrant visa petition(s): The preference petition(s) filed on behalf of the 
individual(s) named above are not yet eligible for visa consideration. These applicants will be reconsidered for interview 
once the filing date(s) of the petition(s) are current. For more information on visa petition cut-off dates, you may contact 
the US Department of State's Visa Office at (202) 663-1541. 

2. 0 Applicants whose cases are based solely on an affidavit of relationship (AOR): ODP no longer interviews 
applicants whose cases are based solely on AORs. Please refer to the enclosed information about filing immigrant visa 

petitions. 

J.O"Sonsidaughters over the age or twenty-one (aud their families): Without independentre(ugee eligibility or current 
/l\.yisa petitions, these individuals may not attend an ODP interview with their parent(s). Only the spouse and minor 

I."lllrdnmot'a L"Ulfeu( pn:;ll;.<o",.\; l"-,tLlv .. tJ.. .... 11 ... -t.uy ...... entitled to dcri,,· .. tive clipbility. Aft_ hel"h • ....nvee in the U.S. and 

adjusts hislher stalus to Legal Permanent Resident, a parent may file petitions on behalf of hislher unmarried children. 

4. 0 Married sons/daughters (and their familie,): Without independent refugee eligibility or current visa petitions, these 
individuals may not attend all ODP interview with their parents; under US immigration law, married offspring are not 
entitled to derivative eligibility from their parents' immediate relative petitions. 

5.0 Other: 

6. 0 Individuals al'ldying for ODP refugee interviews: These applicants have failed to meet any of the eligibility criteria 
detailed below and/or present sufficient documentary evidence to support their claim. 

Criteria Combinations to Qualify for ODP RefuEce Interviews 

• ·At least five years of \-erified eml,loyment by the US government or US private companies. 

• At least three years spent in a re-education camp as a direct result of close association with US policies 
and programs prior to April 1975. Time sen'ed as a result of post April 1975 anti·re\'olutionary acthities 
or boat escapes does not qualify an individual for ODP, nor does time sen'ed as a prisoner of nat (POW) 
prior to 1975. 

• At least ODe year of verified employment by the US gOl'ernmeDt or US private companies plus at least 
one year spent in a re-education camp as a direct result of close association with US policies and 
programs priorto 1975. 

• A verified period of training outside Vietnam under US government auspices plus at least one )'ear 
.pent in a re-education camp as a direct iesult of close association with US policies aDd programs prior to 
1975. 

• The widow(er) and unmarried children or an individual who died in or as a result of internment in a 
re-edu~ation caml' due to his/her close association with US policies and programs prior to 1975. Children 
are eligible only when accompanying their widowed parent. 

We regret that more encouraging news is not available at this time. 

End: ODP·A. B 
Anchor Copy 

ODP~(SI9") 
Dereml 



Ch~ng toi ra't tic~ di bao tin cho Ong/Ba biet Ii nhung ngtlOi cd ten ghi trcn khang hqi ~J tieu 
chua'n phong va.; c~a ODP vi Iy do 00 daIm da~ dtldi diy .. ..JJuong don roi vao bat ctl/troong h9P 
nao ghi dtldi da y de~ khong hQi dJ tieu chu~ phJng v~ m~c dliu hQ wi co ten trong danh sa'ch 
phJng va;. cJa chilili phJ Vi~t nam trao cho ODP, hay da~ cho tnlck diy hQ <Ii dti9c ODP cap 
Giay Gioi Thi~u (LOI). 

- 7' / I 

1. 0 Nguoi dtl9c htlllng don xin chi§u ~ nh~p cu di?n di din chtla t6i h~ kY: f)dn ,xin chie~ 
khan, tlu tien ch9 (nhung) ngtl6i co ten tren day, hi?n nay chtla dJ di~u ki~n ~e dti~ cap_ 
c~eu kh;n. Chi,khi nao n~aY/n~~, don xi~ chie~, kha.:fu'~ ~tln~ ngtl~i ~~y~ t,oi ~~ ~ t~i ... 
ha 56 cua ho m6i duck cuu xet de cho phon"s van, -De co them tin tuc ve van de ngay het 
h~ cJa do~ xin chii~ kh~, Ong/Ba cO the lien '~c vol Van phong Chie~ khIDt B~ Ng~ai 
Giao Hoa Ky, di~n tho.ai so (202) 663-1541. 

- - , ,- -
2.0 Nhtlng ngu6i dung don ma don chi dua tren To Khai Licn H~Gia-Dinh (AOR): ODP khong 

con cho ph6ng v~ nlutng duong don'ma don chi'dlfa tren AOR Xin Ong/Ba doc tin ttl~ kern 
day v{the?thtl~ n{)p ddn xin chie~ khan nh~p cu difn di dan. . 

3. ~ Con trailcon g~i tren hai muOi mot tuo; (va gia diDh): ~e'~ nhtfug ngu6i nay kh!5ng t~ cd dJ_ 
tieu chua:, theo dien ti nan hay kh6ng ccJ don xin chieu khan ditfn di dan da toi han ky, thi 
h9 sj khong du9c' ph~~g vW; voi ,eha m~, Chi' co v9lchaqg va con c~j vi thanh' nien fJ~ 
ngtl6i huo~g don xin chie~ kh~ dien di din theo bac <li'tdi han IcY moi dtl~ coi Ii co du 
dieu ki?n. Sau khi de~ Boa Ky va.' dieu chihh tirm tr~g thinh thtldng t~ nhan h9P ph~p, 
cha rn~ c6 thc"n9P ddn xin cho cac con con dqc than. 

I,.,' .... I .... -..... - I, 
4.0 Con trai/coll gai da ket bOn (va gia dinh): Neu nhllng ngudi nay khang ttl rien&,minh co du 

tieu chua:. theo di~n ti n~n hay kh6ng ccf don xin chic~ kh.:n di~n di ~ da tdi h~ ky, thr 
hQ sekhong dtl9c d~ pho~g v~ cung vdi cha Illy; theo Lu~t Di Dan Boa Ky~ thi con cai da 
ket hon ~hong du9c htldrig tieu chu~ cu'a cha m~ khi cha m~ ccf d6n xin bao laM do than 
nhin gin "91) cho. 

6. a Nhtl~g ngt16i 1l9P don de"d~~c ph;ng v~ th~ dign t! n~ trong, O~P: Npuri8 ng~di ~y eli 
khong h~i dl~ I1lq~ tieu chuan nao kc khai dllOi day v3.lho~c xuat trinh day du giay to chu~g 
minh di hc;trq lOi khai cua h,? 

... 1 I, ., I 

Nhtin!! tieu chuan phoi h6p de dude ODP phong van thea dien ti nan 
,. i • ; » 

• Ph~i eo clnll;g elhi etlu ~hin vien cu~ chirrlt ph~ Hoa Ky ilooc cong ty ttl nhan My if 
nhit n:U1l naJll. • . 

,I I '. I... • '. _ I '. ItJ _ -:-,.., I.,.. A 

• It"nhilt,..'!ha) CO.?8 n~ ..... t:.ong tr!-I e~l t~o rna ~ ~o.~al t~o ro r~ng ~a VI eta eo hen h~_ 
m~t tiud n~1 cl\lnh .§ach va chudng trinh Hoa Ky 0 VI~t Nam tnlde thang ttl, 1915. Th6. 
gian d'trai c~i tao vi Iy do hoat dqng each mang sau thang ttl 1915 hay vrti do vtldt bien 
khong h3i d~ tieu chu~ cu'a ODP, cUrtg nhtl'thdT gian c~i tao vi Iy do tl1' nhan chie~ tranh 

I .. ,.." "" '-A A. ., •. 

tnlde 1975 cung khong du tleu chuan ODP. 

• Ph;i co ehtll~g co'la euu ~hin vien cJa chifm ph~ Hoa ky hay cong ty tl.l nhan My i[ 
nhat mot mun cong the~ it nhi{ mot rulin 6' trai c~i tao rna viec di ~i tao ro rang la vi 00' 
Iicn h? ~l~t thiit'vo1 chiaili sich va ~hUong tri'rili c':a H~ ky t~dC 1975: 

I I I , , _ -',., 

• C~/(htlng, (0 dU9~ hu~~ ~r!~~, ngoai V1~t Nam ~~~ !~~i I!~n ... dtl~i st[ bao tr~ cu~ 
chmh phu Hoa ky hayc.~ COI)& ty ttl nhan Hoa ky,va It nh,tcqmot nam trong tr •• 
c~i t~o rna ~i~c dj ~i 4-0 ror~g la vicd' lien h~ ~l thi€t v3i chihlt sa'~h vii chtldng tri'"idt 
cua Hoa Ky trude 1915. 

- I 

• Ngddi (go' a) vp/(Joa) chong v, con c~i co-n dqc than cJa mot ngtlKi da chet trong trai 
cai t~o h~~c, (h~t v~ kef qu. c,u~ yi~c ,iam; gitl trong tr"i c~ t1!~ rna vi~c di c~~ U!O r~'" 
rang I~ vi c!l dinh liu m~t thiet v~i chinh sach va chtldng trinh cua Hoa ky tnlde 1915. 
Con cai chi co du lieu chuan khi di thea chaJm~ (goa). 
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